
Veolia

BID SUMMARY

Bid Opening Date: 10/21/2024

Total SWMBE Local
# of Bids 2 2
# of Responsive Bids 2 2

Bidders Price Responsible? % Sub % SWMBE
Wallner Industrial, LLC
Menomonee Falls, WI 
53051 (SBE)

287,467.00$  Responsible 38.0% 62.0%

Doral Corporation
Milwaukee, WI 53207

316,000.00$  Responsible 67.0% 3.0%

SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Type Type of Work % Amount

Non-SWMBE Equipment Supplier 35.0% $99,817.00

Non-SWMBE Electrical Labor 3.0% $9,200.00

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS

Workforce Requirements

Target Area (TA) Employment: 20%

15%% Total Apprentices Hours Required:

Subcontractor Name

Sanitary Sewer Service Area (SSSA) 
Employment: 45%

Next Electric
Waukesha, WI 53186

1

Trak Machine Tools
Rancho Dominguez, CA 90220

1

Responsive?

Responsive

Responsive

Material Capital Repair or Replacement 1584, Machine Shop Equipment Replacement, Project J06087 

Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information

Cost Center:

Material Capital Repair or Replacement 1584, Machine Shop Equipment Replacement, Project J06087 

MCRR # 1584

1/24/2025 1 MCRR #1584



OUTREACH INFORMATION

Planholders:

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:

Additional Comments:

AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company:
Contact Person:
Phone Number:
E-mail Address:

EEO DATA

Location: Total # of Employees 12

Total % Total %
Minorities 1 8.3% Females 0 0.0%
African American 1 8.3% African American 0 0.0%
Asian 0 0.0% Asian 0 0.0%
Hispanic 0 0.0% Hispanic 0 0.0%
Native American 0 0.0% Native American 0 0.0%

26.0% 48.0%

The Veolia Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail 
notification to potential prime bidders, and sent targeted e-mails to S/W/MBE firms.  The bid opportunity is also 
publicly accessible from the Veolia and QuestCDN websites.

Labor Market Availability - Minorities Labor Market Availability - Females

Doral Corporation, Allcon LLC (MBE), Clean Infusion, Wallner Industrial LLC (SBE)

n/a

n/a

Wallner Industrial, LLC
Jason Hass

262-441-2290
jason@wallnerindustrial.com

4003 S. 43rd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53220

1/24/2025 2 MCRR #1584


	MCRR #1584

